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NL GRONING01 

University of Groningen 

 

Coordinatore:  

Prof. Cesari Paola 

A. Information about higher education institutions 

Name of the institution 

(Institutional Coordinator and 

Departmental Coordinator) 

Erasmus code Contact details 

(email, phone …) 

Website 

(Home page and course catalogue) 

University of Groningen 

Institutional Coordinator 
Ms. R.J. van Groningen 

 
 
Departmental Coordinator(s); 
e-mail: r.tuinsma@umcg.nl.  

Inst for Medical Education UMCG, 

A. Deusinglaan 1, 9713 AV 

Groningen, tel +31 50 3632877 +31 

50 3632596,  

NL 

GRONING01 

International Relations Office 
International Relations Office RUG, P.O.Box 72, 9700 

AB  Groningen, tel. +31 50 3637231 

e-mail: r.j.van.groningen@rug.nl 

Coordinator Center for Human Movement Sciences:  

dr Y.P.T. Kamsma, tel +31 50 3638199 fax 31 50 

3633150, Y.P.T.Kamsma@umcg.nl 

 

Web page: http://www.rug.nl/  
 
Course Catalogue:  
http://www.rug.nl/education/courses  
 

 

C. Recommended language skills 

 

Receiving 

institution 

 
[Erasmus code] 

Subject area  Language 

of instruction 1 

Language 

of instruction 2 

Recommended language of 

instruction level 

Student Mobility for 

Studies 

 

NL GRONING01 Sport Sciences English English B1  

 

 

mailto:r.tuinsma@umcg.nl
mailto:r.j.van.groningen@rug.nl
mailto:Y.P.T.Kamsma@umcg.nl
http://www.rug.nl/
http://www.rug.nl/education/courses
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D. Additional requirements 

Student Mobility for Studies 

Receiving 

institution 

 
[Erasmus code] 

Subject area  Minimum 

Number of 

Credits to be 

included in the 

study plan 

Faculty or Department(s) 

where students will be 

entitled to attend 

courses/modules 

Access to other 

Faculties or 

Departments 

(yes / no) 

Support and 
infrastructure to 

welcome 
students/staff with 

disabilities 
(yes / no) 

NL GRONING01 Sport Sciences 15 Center for Human Movement 

Sciences 

Yes (to be agreed 

previously on a case 

to case basis) 

Yes 

 

E. Calendar 

1. Applications/information on nominated students must reach the receiving institution by: 

Receiving 

institution 
[Erasmus code] 

Autumn term 

APPLICATION DEADLINE 

 

Spring term 

APPLICATION DEADLINE 

NL GRONING01 Nomination: 01_05 – Application: 01_06 Nomination: 01_10 – Application: 01_11 

 

NL GRONING01:  

2. The receiving institution will send its decision within 5 weeks. 

3. A Transcript of Records will be issued by the receiving institution no later than 5 weeks after the assessment period 

has finished at the receiving HEI.  

 

 

F. Information 
 

1. Grading systems of the institutions 

Receiving 

institution 
[Erasmus code] 

ECTS Link 

 

NL GRONING01 http://www.rug.nl/masters/sport-sciences/#int 

 

2. Visa 

Institution  
[Erasmus code] 

Contact details 
(email, phone) 

Website for information 

NL GRONING01 erasmusincoming@umcg.nl http://www.rug.nl/education/international-students/visa-immigration/ 
 

 

3. Insurance 

Institution  
[Erasmus code] 

Contact details 
(email, phone) 

Website for information 

http://www.rug.nl/masters/sport-sciences/#int
http://www.rug.nl/education/international-students/visa-immigration/


3 
 

NL GRONING01 erasmusincoming@umcg.nl http://www.rug.nl/education/international-students/visa-immigration/ 
 

 

 

4. Housing 

Institution  
[Erasmus code] 

Contact details 
(email, phone) 

Website for information 

NL GRONING01 erasmusincoming@umcg.nl http://www.rug.nl/education/international-students/getting-
started/accommodation 
 

 

 

http://www.rug.nl/education/international-students/visa-immigration/


 
 
 
 
 

 1 › 2 

 
 

faculty of arts  mobility office 

 

Fact sheet 2016-2017 

 
 
University of Groningen NL Groning 01 
Institutional LLLP/Erasmus Coordinator Regine van Groningen 

+31 (0)50 363 7231 
r.j.van.groningen@rug.nl  

Visiting address Office for International Relations 
University of Groningen 
Broerstraat 5 
9712 CP Groningen 
The Netherlands 

General website www.rug.nl  
 
 
Faculty of Arts Mobility Office 
Policy advisor Education and 
International Affairs 

Mia Vrijens 
+31 (0) 50 363 5361 
m.i.h.vrijens@rug.nl  

Head of the Mobility Office / Erasmus 
coordinator Faculty of Arts 

Margo Slebus 
+31 (0)50 363 5917 
m.a.j.slebus@rug.nl  

Exchange coordinators: Joyce Snijder-Gelling 
+31 (0)50 363 4420 
Janet Caspers 
+31 (0)50 363 3451 
Sigrid Hasper 
+31 (0)80 363 4741 
 
Email incoming exchange students: 
exchange.in.arts@rug.nl 
Email outgoing exchange students: 
exchange.out.arts@rug.nl  

Placement coordinator Gerda Poortman 
+31 (0)50 363 5750 
stages.let@rug.nl  

Study adviser for exchange students Maaike Moltzer 
+31 (0)50 363 2909 
int.studyadvice.let@rug.nl  

Central Amissions Office 
Bachelor/Master degree applications 

+31 (0)50 363 8976 
admission@rug.nl  

Visiting address Mobility Office 
University of Groningen, Faculty of Arts 
Oude Kijk in ‘t Jatstraat 26 
9712 EK Groningen 
The Netherlands 

Postal address Mobility Office 
University of Groningen, Faculty of Arts 
P.O. Box 716 
9700 AS Groningen 
The Netherlands 

Fax +31 (0)50 363 7422 
E-mail mobilityoffice.arts@rug.nl 
Website www.rug.nl/let/mobilityoffice 
 
 

mailto:r.j.van.groningen@rug.nl
http://www.rug.nl/
mailto:m.i.h.vrijens@rug.nl
mailto:m.a.j.slebus@rug.nl
mailto:exchange.in.arts@rug.nl
mailto:exchange.out.arts@rug.nl
mailto:stages.let@rug.nl
mailto:int.studyadvice.let@rug.nl
mailto:admission@rug.nl
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faculty of arts  mobility office 

 

The Faculty of Arts includes the following departments: 
 
 

Programme Coordinator e-mail 
American Studies W.M. Verhoeven wil.verhoeven@rug.nl 
Archaeology S. Voutsaki s.voutsaki@rug.nl 
Arctic Studies M.J.J.E. Loonen m.j.j.e.loonen@rug.nl 
Art History N.S. Baadj n.s.baadj@rug.nl  
Arts, Culture and Media A. van Noortwijk a.van.noortwijk@rug.nl 
Canadian Studies J.M.L. den Toonder canstudy@rug.nl 
Classical Studies (Greek, Latin) S. Voutsaki s.voutsaki@rug.nl  
Communication and Information Sciences Y.P. Ongena y.p.ongena@rug.nl 
Dutch Language and Culture M.G. Kemperink m.g.kemperink@rug.nl 
Dutch Studies I.D. Sennema i.d.sennema@rug.nl 
English Language and Culture J.P.M. Jansen j.p.m.jansen@rug.nl 
Frisian Language and Culture N.H. Hilton n.h.hilton@rug.nl  
Linguistics  
(Neurolinguistics) 

G.W. Bol 
Y.R.M. Bastiaanse 

g.w.bol@rug.nl 
Y.R.M.Bastiaanse@rug.nl  

Linguistics  
(Computational Linguistics) 

G. Bouma G.Bouma@rug.nl  

German Language and Culture F.J. Lippert f.j.lippert@rug.nl  
History R.P. van der Borg r.p.van.der.borg@rug.nl 
Information Science G. Bouma g.bouma@rug.nl 
International Organisation and International 
Relations 

R. Huttinga r.huttinga@rug.nl  

Medieval and Renaissance Studies J. den Toonder j.m.l.den.toonder@rug.nl 
Middle-Eastern Studies W. van Bekkum w.j.van.bekkum@rug.nl 
Neurolinguistics Y.R.M. Bastiaanse 

G.W. Bol 
y.r.m.bastiaanse@rug.nl 
g.w.bol@rug.nl 

Romance Languages and Cultures M.E. Dicke (Italian) 
R. de Jonge (Spanish) 
G. Oggel 
J. den Toonder (French) 

m.e.dicke@rug.nl 
r.de.jonge@rug.nl 
g.a.oggel@rug.nl 
J.M.L.den.Toonder@rug.nl 

Scandinavian Languages and Cultures E. Jiresch e.jiresch@rug.nl 
Slavic Languages and Cultures P. de Groot p.m.de.groot@rug.nl   

 
For further contact details and information on student mobility, please visit our website.  
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